IN THE STARTING BLOCKS

March 22, 2004

TRACK & FIELD

Three Meets Await ASU Track and Field This Week

2004 Indoor and Outdoor Seasons

Arizona State Invitational will be held at Sun Angel Stadium Friday night

THIS WEEK
ASU INVITATIONAL (March 26)
Arizona Multi (March 23-24)
Stanford Invite (March 26-27)

TRACK AND FIELD STAFF

Head Coach (Jumps) Greg Kraft (8th year)
Assistant (Distance) Walt Drenth (8th)
Assistant (Sprints) Darryl Anderson (8th)
Assistant (Throws) David Dumble (3rd)
Assistant (Pole Vault) Ron Barela (1st)
Assistant (Distance) Louie Quintana (1st)
Grad Assist (Distance) Liz Ackley (1st)

Vol. Assistant (Jumps) Dwight Phillips
Manager Rob Flynn

Track Office Phone (480) 965-0016
Track Office FAX (480) 965-8149
Athletic Trainer Stephanie May

MEDIA RELATIONS

Track Contact Alex Ryan

Email Address alex.ryan@asu.edu
Direct Phone (480) 965-4987
Media Relations FAX (480) 965-5408
Official Web Site TheSunDevils.com

RETURNING ALL-AMERICANS

2003 CROSS COUNTRY
Amy Hastings (25th) and Desiree Davila (44th)

2003 INDOOR TRACK AND FIELD

Women: Seneca Holmes (60m Hurdles)

Men: Trevell Quinley (long jump); 4x400m Relay
(Seth Amoo, Lewis Banda, Jason Barton, Steve Fitch)

2003 OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD

Women: 4x400m Relay (Cassandra Reed, Kandace
Tucker, Seneca Holmes); Desiree Davila (5,000m)

2004 OUTDOOR SCHEDULE

March

6 BILL SAWYER INVITE Tempe

19-20  BALDY CASTILLO INVITE Tempe

23-24 @ Arizona Multi Tucson, Ariz.

26 ASU INVITATIONAL Tempe

26-27 @ Stanford Invite Palo Alto, Calif.
April

2-3 @ Texas Relays Austin, Texas

9 @ Mesa Classic Mesa, Ariz.

10 SUN ANGEL CLASSIC Tempe

16-18 @ Mt. SAC Relays Walnut, Calif.
21-24 @ Drake Relays Des Moines, lowa
23-24 @ Oregon Invite Eugene, Ore.
23-24 @ UC San Diego Open San Diego, Calif.
May

1 @ Double Dual Tucson, Ariz.
7-8 @ Pac-10 Multis Tucson, Ariz.
14-15 @ Pac-10 Champs Tucson, Ariz.

22 @ Wildcat Classic Tucson, Ariz.
28-29 @ NCAA West Regional Northridge, Calif.
June

9-12 @ NCAA Championships Austin, Texas

TEMPE, Ariz. - The 2004 outdoor track and
field season rolls along for Arizona State
this week with a trio of meets on the sched-
ule, including the third of four home meets.
The week opens with the Arizona Multi
Event meet Tuesday and Wednesday in Tuc-
son, Ariz., and will be followed by the Ari-
zona State Invitational on Friday. The final
meet is the Stanford Invitational Friday and
Saturday in Palo Alto, Calif.

GUEST LIST

The Arizona State Invitational will play
host to several teams this weekend, includ-
ing ASU, Northern Arizona, Ohio State, lowa
State, Colorado, Xavier and ldaho. Those
teams also will compete with unattached
athletes that have registered.

ARIZONA MULTI

Several Sun Devils will head south to Tuc-
son for the Arizona Multi Event meet Tues-
day and Wednesday, including Jacquelyn
Johnson on the women’s side and both
Joshua Kinnaman and Ryan Ehler for the
men. The women’s heptathlon will feature
first day competitions in the 100m hurdles,
high jump, shot put and 200m dash while
the men’s decathlon will feature the 100m
dash, long jump, shot put, high jump and
400m dash. The final day of comeptition
for the women will feature the long jump,
javelin and 800m run while the men will
battle in the 110m high hurdles, discus, pole
vault, javelin and 1,500m run.

NATIONAL LEADERS

At the Baldy Castillo Invitational over the
weekend, 23 regional standards were met
by Sun Devil athletes with a few of the
marks being some of the best in the na-
tion. On the national lists, Desiree Davila
is No. 1 in the nation at 1,500m for the
women while Lewis Banda (200m),
Domenik Peterson (400m), Dan Maher
(1,500m) and the 4x100m relay hold top
billing for the men. Regionally, four
women’s marks are tops in the west while
five men’s marks rank No. 1 in the region.

FAST FRESHMEN

Three Arizona State men rank among the
best in the nation so far this season follow-
ing just their second outdoor meet in the
collegiate ranks. Steven Koehnemann is

second in the nation at 100m (10.39) and
third at 200m (21.15) and is part of the
No. 1 4x100m relay team (39.33).
Domenik Peterson in the 400m (46.01),
also a member of the 4x100m relay, is No.
1 as well. Aaron Aguayo (3:45.55) is No.
3 in the nation at 1,500m.

Jacquelyn Johnson, who also is a fresh-
man, is ranked fifth in the nation in the
100m hurdles (13.83) for the women.

ALL-AMERICANS

Two weekends ago, members of the
track and field program traveled to
Fayetteville, Ark., for the 2004 NCAA In-
door Championships. Of the 10 athletes
that competed in the national event, six
returned home as All-Americans. Those
Sun Devils included Lewis Banda
(4x400m), Jason Barton (4x400m and
400m), Domenik Peterson (4x400m and
200m), Seth Amoo (4x400m), Amy
Hastings (5,000m) and Jacquelyn
Johnson (pentathlon).

As a team, the men finished tied for
12th with 17 points earned while the
women took a tie for 27th with eight
points.

MORE FRESHMAN SUCCESS

Johnson was not the only Sun Devil
freshman that had an impressive debut
at the NCAA Championships. Domenik
Peterson competed in three races to earn
All-America honors twice while setting one
school record. Individually, Peterson fin-
ished fourth in the 200m dash with an ASU
record time of 20.54. He then anchored
the men’s 4x400m relay team to a third
place finish in the final event of the meet.

BARTON SHINES ON NATIONAL STAGE

Jason Barton joined Peterson as the
only Sun Devils to earn multiple All-
America honors at the indoor meet. Barton
finished third in the 400m dash with a
school record of 45.56 before running the
leadoff leg of the relay team that finished
third.

ACADEMIC HONORS

The men’s and women’s cross country
have been honored by their respective na-
tional coaches associations for their suc-
cess in the classroom. The men were hon-

For the latest information on Arizona State track and field, visist www.TheSunDevils.com



HOW THE SUN DEVILS RANK IN THE NATIONAL/REGIONAL LISTS

WOMEN
EVENT

100m Hurdles
200m Dash

1,500m Run
4x100m Relay
4x400m Relay
Long Jump

Discus

Javelin

MEN
EVENT
100m Dash
200m Dash

400m Dash

1,500m Run

4x100m Relay

Pole Vault

Shot Put
Hammer Throw

SUN DEVIL
Jacquelyn Johnson
Kandace Tucker
Cassandra Reed
Desiree Davila
Arizona State ‘A
Arizona State ‘A
Porchea Carroll
Tinishia Johnson
Sandra Orsund
Jana Pintz

SUN DEVIL

Steven Koehnemann
Lewis Banda

Seth Amoo

Steven Koehnemann
Domenik Peterson
Steve Fitch

Dan Maher

Roger Cahill

Aaron Aguayo
Arizona State ‘A
Brandon Glenn
Stephen Dolk

Travis Jones

Travis Jones

MARK
13.83
23.72
23.87
4:28.55
45.08
3:41.79
5.95m
5.94m
47.25m
43.15m

MARK
10.39
20.72
20.94
21.15
46.01
46.72
3:45.14
3:45.17
3:45.55
39.33
5.00m
5.00m
16.89m
56.79m

NATION WEST
5th 2nd
3rd 2nd
5th 4th
1st 1st
2nd 1st
2nd 1st
5th 1st
7th 2nd

13th 5th
17th 4th

NATION WEST
2nd 1st
1st 1st
2nd 2nd
3rd 3rd
1st 1st
3rd 3rd
1st 1st
2nd 2nd
3rd 3rd
1st 1st
7th 5th
8th 6th

11th 4th
11th 4th

ored by the United States Cross Country
Coaches Association while the women
earned their sixth honor in as many years
from the Women’s Intercollegiate Cross
Country Association.

LAST TIME (OUTDOOR): BILL SAWYER

The Baldy Castillo Invitational wrapped
up Saturday with the host Arizona State
track and field team recording 15 total
marks that earned its individuals berths
into the NCAA West Region and Pac-10
Conference championship meets later this
season. Kandace Tucker led the charge
by winning the sprint double, capturing
gold in the 100m (11.79) and 200m dashes
(23.72). The women won five events with
a pair of second and third place finishes
while the men also took home five golds
with another three third place finishes.

On the women’s side, the 4x100m,
4x400m and 4x800m relay teams all won
their respective races to round out the
victories for ASU. The men got wins from
its 4x100m relay, Domenik Peterson
(400m), Lewis Banda (200m) and a tie in
the pole vault between Brandon Glenn
and Stephen Dolk.

Overall, six women’s marks went down
as regional qualifiers. Those athletes in-
cluded the 4x100m and 4x400m relays,
Jacquelyn Johnson (100m hurdles),
Tucker (200m), Cassandra Reed (200m),
Sandra Orsund (discus). A total of six
marks also earned athletes berths into the
conference meet and those included
Johnson (100m hurdles), Christina
Hardeman (400m), Tucker (100m and
200m), Reed (200m) and Orsund (discus).

On the men’s side, nine regional and
10 conference standards were met on the
day. The 4x100m relay, Peterson (400m),
Steve Fitch (400m), Steven Koehnemann
(100m and 200m), Seth Amoo (200m),
Lewis Banda (200m), Dolk (pole vault)
and Glenn (pole vault) each earned re-
gional berths while Peterson (400m), Fitch
(400m), Koehnemann (100m and 200m),
Amoo (100m and 200m), Jeff Dodge
(800m), Banda (200m), Dolk (pole vault)
and Glenn (pole vault) each earned spots
in the conference meet.

UP NEXT

Much like in the indoor season, the Sun
Devils will travel to the site of the NCAA
Championships for a meet, this time tak-
ing to the track in Austin, Texas, for the
Texas Relays. The site of the national
outdoor meet, Arizona State will com-
peted April 2-3. One week later, the Sun
Devils return home for their final home
meet of the season with the Sun Angel
Classic presented by Coca-Cola, April 10.



2004 ARIZONA STATE WOMEN’S TOP TIMES - OUTDOOR

# NCAA Regional - $ NCAA National Auto - & NCAA National Provisional - « Pac-10 - ! School Record - $ Collegiate Record - h Hand Timed - d Heptathlon

RUNNING EVENTS
100 METER DASH
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 11.78 /12.04

11.79 . Kandace Tucker (+0.0) ................ Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
12.05 Porchea Carroll (+0.0) ... .. Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
12.52 Katrice Walton (+0.4) .......ccccvvveennees Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
100 METER HURDLES

NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 13.95/14.34

13.83 #+  Jacquelyn Johnson (+0.0) ........... Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)

200 METER DASH
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 23.96 / 24.64

23.72 #+ Kandace Tucker (+0.0) ................ Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
23.87 #+ Cassandra Reed (+0.0) .... .. Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
24.79 Porchea Carroll (+1.2) ... .... Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
24.99 Tinishia Johnson (+1.2) ..........ccce.... Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
25.35 Katrice Walton (+0.0) ........cccceeeeee Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)

400 METER DASH

NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 54.61 / 55.44

55.13 . Christina Hardeman .................... Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
56.36 Marcia Smith Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)

400 METER HURDLES
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 1:00.82 /1:02.04
58.14 Tinishia Johnson ...............ccoeeeeee. Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)

800 METER RUN
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 2:10.29 /2:11.14
No Marks

1,500 METER RUN
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 4:29.12 / 4:40.14

4:2855 #e+ Desiree Davila .........ccceevveeeeennnnee Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
4:36.30 . Anna Masinelli .............cccccceeeeees Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
4:38.47 . Jessie McLaughlin .. .. Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
4:45.59 Liz Lindgren ........cccccvveeeiiiiiiinnnnnns Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
4:47.45 Alvina Begay ........cccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnns Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
4:48.57 Jenna Wrieden .............cceeeeee. Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
MILE RUN

NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 4:50.80/5:01.14

No Marks

2,000 STEEPLECHASE
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: not contested at either meet
7:22.47 Liz LIndgren .......ccoeevveeeeiiiiiiiiiieinnnnnns Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)

3,000 STEEPLECHASE
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 10:57.18 /11:10.14
No Marks

3,000 METER RUN
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: not contested at either meet
No Marks

5,000 METER RUN
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 16:56.43/17:30.14
No Marks

10,000 METER RUN
NCAA Auto/NCAA Provisional/Pac-10: 34:10.00 / 35:15.00 / no standard
No Marks

RELAYS

4X100 METER RELAY

NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 45.80 / no standard

45.08 # Arizona State ‘A’ ... Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
Porchea Carroll, Cassandra Reed, Jacquelyn Johnson, Kandace Tucker

4X400 METER RELAY

NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 3:43.03 / no standard

3:41.79 # Arizona State ‘A’ ..., Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
Tinishia Johnson, Kandace Tucker, Christina Hardeman, Cassandra Reed

4X400 METER RELAY

NCAA Regional/Pac-10: not competed at either meet

9:05.39 Arizona State ‘A’ ... Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
Anna Masinelli, Jessie McLaughlin, Desiree Davila, Amy Hastings

MULTI-EVENTS

HEPTATHLON

NCAA Auto/NCAA Provisional/Pac-10: 5,500 / 5,000 / 4,400 (no regional)
No Marks Yet

Top Heptathlon Individual Event Marks
No Athletes
100m Hurdles
High Jump
Shot Put
200m Dash
Long Jump
Javelin

800m Run
Day One Total
Day Two Total

Updated March 21 (Baldy Castillo Invitational)




2004 ARIZONA STATE WOMEN’S TOP TIMES - OUTDOOR

# NCAA Regional - $ NCAA National Auto - & NCAA National Provisional - « Pac-10 - ! School Record - $ Collegiate Record - h Hand Timed - d Heptathlon

FIELD EVENTS

Updated March 21 (Baldy Castillo Invitational)

LONG JUMP

NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 5.93m/5.80m

5.95m 19-06.25 #e Porchea Carroll ......
5.94m 19-06.00 #e Tinishia Johnson
TRIPLE JUMP

NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 12.26m / 12.00m

No Marks

HIGH JUMP

NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 1.73m/1.70m

No Marks

POLE VAULT

NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 3.75m / 3.80m

3.55m 11-07.75 Angela Tavlarides ...
3.36m 11-00.25 Kristi Raban ...........
NH Michelle Lang ........
SHOT PUT

NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 14.24m / 13.25m

11.83m 38-09.75 Jacquleyn Johnson
HAMMER THROW

NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 55.84m / 52.00m

54.72m 179-06 . Jennifer Kowacz ....
51.79m 169-11 Sandra Orsund ...
41.74m 136-11 Molly Clarke......
41.22m 135-03 Sara Shisslak ........
DISCUS

NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 46.58m / 46.00m

47.25m 155-00 #e Sandra Orsund ......
42.71m 140-01 Molly Clarke...........
38.17m 125-03 Sara Shisslak ........
JAVELIN

NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 42.61m / 43.50m

43.15m 141-07 # Jana Pintz ............
41.60m 136-06 Jacquelyn Johnson ...
37.46m 122-11 Stacy Perrault .......

............................................... Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)

............................................... Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)

............................................... Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)

............................................... Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
..Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
.... Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)

............................................... Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
............................................... Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)

................................................ Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)

.. Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)

MEET LOCATIONS
Bill Sawyer Invitational
March6 .........ccoceevvnneeee Tempe, Ariz.

Baldy Castillo Invitational

March 19-20 ................ Tempe, Ariz.
Arizona Multi
March 23-24 ............... Tucson, Ariz.

Arizona State Invitational
March 26 ............cc....... Tempe, Ariz.

Stanford Invitational

March 26-27 ............ Palo Alto, Calif.
Texas Relays

April 2-3 ... Austin, Texas
Mesa Classic

April 9. Mesa, Ariz.
Sun Angel Classic

April 10 ... Tempe, Ariz.
Mt. SAC Relays

April 16-18 .................. Walnut, Calif.
Drake Relays

April 21-24 ........... Des Moines, lowa
Oregon Invitational

April 23-24 .................. Eugene, Ore.

UC San Diego Open

April 23-24 ................. LaJolla, Calif.

Double Dual (ASU, UA, NAU)
May 1.....ooeeieiiiennnnn. Tucson, Ariz.

Pac-10 Multi Championships
May 7-8 .....cocoeeieeeen. Tucson, Ariz.

Pac-10 Championships

May 14-15 .................. Tucson, Ariz.
Wildcat Classic
May 22 ......ccooeeeeeeennn. Tucson, Ariz.

NCAA West Region Championships
May 28-29 ............ Northridge, Calif.
NCAA Outdoor Championships

June 9-12 ................... Austin, Texas

USA Olympic Team Trials
July 9-18............. Sacramento, Calif.




2004 ARIZONA STATE MEN’S TOP TIMES - OUTDOOR

# NCAA Regional - $ NCAA National Auto - & NCAA National Provisional - « Pac-10 - ! School Record - $ Collegiate Record - h Hand Timed - d Decathlon

RUNNING EVENTS
100 METER DASH
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 10.50/10.74

10.39 #+  Steven Koehneman (+0.0) ...........
10.56 #e¢  Seth Amoo (+0.0) ...coevvvviiiiiiinnnnnns
10.81 Trevell Quinley (+0.0)

11.01 Asokah Muhammad (+0.0) ..........
11.10 Chris Kasik (+0.0) .....ccovvviiiieenennns
11.62 Kalé Pittman (+0.8)

13.13 Bruno Gées (+0.0) .......ceeeeveinnnnns

110 METER HURDLES
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 14.33/14.74

15.76 Chris Kasik (+0.0) .....coovvveiiieenenns
16.52 Joshua Kinnaman (+0.0) .
16.72 Ryan Ehler (+1.7) ...,

200 METER DASH
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 21.19/21.44

20.72 #e¢ Lewis Banda (+0.0) .....ccoevveiennnns
20.94 #+  Seth Amoo (+0.0)

21.15 #+  Steven Koehnemann (+0.0) .........
21.65 Jason Barton (+0.0) ...................
22.65 Kalé Pittman (+0.0)

DNF Bruno Gées (+0.0) .

400 METER DASH
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 47.26 / 47.84
46.01 #+ Domenik Peterson
46.72 #+  Steve Fitch

400 METER HURDLES
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 52.51/ 53.64
53.10 eh LeeBartes......ccoccniiiiieneennnnne

800 METER RUN
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 1:50.62 / 1:51.44

1:51.40 . Jeff DOAQe .......vvvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie
1:51.74 Jay DeGroot .........cceeveeeeeeiiinnnnns
1:51.86 Greg Halver .......ccccccvvvviiiiininnnnns
1:59.27 Jeremy Cramer .........ccceevvuveeenns

1,500 METER RUN
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 3:48.21/ 3:50.14

314514 #e+ DanMaher .......cccocceeeiiiiiiiieennn.
3:45.17 #+ Roger Cahill ...........oevvvvviiiiinnnnnnee
314555 #e+  Aaron Aguayo

3:52.19 Ryan Warrenburg .......................
3:56.58 Jeff DOAQe .......evvvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiie
3:56.73 Casey Burchill

3:57.22 J.J.DUKE....ooiiiiiiee e
3:58.29 Jay DeGroot ..........oeeeevvvunneeneeens
3:58.89 Jeremy Cramer ...............
4:07.47 Greg Halver ........cccccceeees

MILE RUN

NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 4:06.61/ 4:08.14
No Marks

3,000 STEEPLECHASE
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 9:08.15/9:09.14
No Marks

3,000 METER RUN

Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)

.. Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)

Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
.... Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)

Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)

.. Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)

Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)

Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)

.. Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)

Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)

. Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)

Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)

Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)

Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)

Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)

Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)

.. Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)

Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
.... Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
.... Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)

NCAA Regional/Pac-10: not contested at either meet

9:13.95 Griffin Lee

Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)

5,000 METER RUN

NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 14:18.58 / 14:35.14

16:26.33 Griffin Lee ..oovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieees Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
16:36.42 Derek Pisel........ccccceeiiin. Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)

10,000 METER RUN
NCAA Auto/NCAA Provisional/Pac-10: 29:00.00 / 29:45.00 / no standard
No Marks

RELAYS

4X100 METER RELAY

NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 40.66 / no standard

39.33 # Arizona State ‘A’ ... Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
Steven Koehnemann, Domenik Peterson, Seth Amoo, Lewis Banda

4X400 METER RELAY
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 3:10.84 / no standard
No Marks

MULTI-EVENTS

DECATHLON

NCAA Auto/NCAA Provisional/Pac-10: 7,500 / 7,000 / 6,800 (no regional)
No Marks Yet

Top Decathlon Individual Event Marks
No Athletes
100m Dash
Long Jump
Shot Put
High Jump
400m Dash
110m Hurdles
Discus

Pole Vault
Javelin
1,500m Run

Updated March 21 (Baldy Castillo Invitational)




2004 ARIZONA STATE MEN’S TOP TIMES - OUTDOOR

Updated March 21 (Baldy Castillo Invitational)

MEET LOCATIONS
Bill Sawyer Invitational
March6 .........cccoceevenneeee Tempe, Ariz.

Baldy Castillo Invitational
March 19-20 ................ Tempe, Ariz.

Arizona Multi
March 23-24 ............... Tucson, Ariz.

Arizona State Invitational
March 26 ..................... Tempe, Ariz.

Stanford Invitational
March 26-27 ............ Palo Alto, Calif.

Texas Relays

April 2-3 ... Austin, Texas
Mesa Classic
April 9. Mesa, Ariz.

Sun Angel Classic
April 10 ..., Tempe, Ariz.

Mt. SAC Relays
April 16-18 .................. Walnut, Calif.

Drake Relays
April 21-24 ........... Des Moines, lowa

Oregon Invitational
April 23-24 ................. Eugene, Ore.

UC San Diego Open
April 23-24 ................. LaJolla, Calif.

Double Dual (ASU, UA, NAU)
May 1......cooeeeiiiiennnnn. Tucson, Ariz.

Pac-10 Multi Championships
May 7-8 .....coooeeieeeenn. Tucson, Ariz.

# NCAA Regional - $ NCAA National Auto - & NCAA National Provisional - « Pac-10 - ! School Record - $ Collegiate Record - h Hand Timed - d Decathlon
FIELD EVENTS
LONG JUMP
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 7.34m/7.30m
7.27Tm 23-10.25 Trevell Quinley (+0.2) .......uuvuuieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieaees Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
6.95m 22-09.75 Kalé Pittman (+3.4) ........ .... Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
6.86m 22-06.25 Asokah Muhammad (+0.0) . .. Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
6.77m 22-02.50 Joshua Kinnaman (+0.0) ...........euvevviiieeeieiiiiiiiiiienes Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
TRIPLE JUMP
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 15.08m / 14.50m
No Marks
HIGH JUMP
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 2.10m/2.05m
1.87m 6-01.50 Peter Ospitale .......ccoooeeeeeeeie Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
POLE VAULT
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 5.00m /5.00m
5.00m 16-00.75 #e Stephen DOIK ......ooooiiiiiiiiiii Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
5.00m 16-00.75 #e Brandon Glenn...........coooooii Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
4.45m 14-07.25 Cameron Abel ... Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
4.42m 14-06.00 JONWRHAIEY ...t Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
4.00m 13-01.50 Joshua Kinnaman .. .. Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
3.97m 13-00.25 RYaN ENIEr ..., Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
SHOT PUT
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 16.47m/17.00m
16.85m 55-03.50 # TFAVIS JONES ....evvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeebebeeeebeeeeeebaaeeeees Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
16.16m 53-00.25 ANdrew SMIth ... Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
12.64m 41-05.75 Joshua Kinnaman ................eeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeens Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
10.94m 35-10.75 RYaN ENIEr ..., Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
HAMMER THROW
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 55.63m / 58.00m
56.79m 186-04 # TrAVIS JONES ....vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeee Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
52.42m 172-00 Andrew Smith .. .. Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
47.65m 156-04 Chris DUNCAN ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
DISCUS
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 51.37m /51.50m
49.78m 163-04 TrAVIS JONES ....vvviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeieeeeiaeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeaaee Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
49.50m 162-05 JASON KFaVItZ ......evviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieitiiiiiieeaeeeae Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
46.52m 152-07 Chris DUNCAN ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeees Baldy Castillo Invite (3/20)
38.82m 127-04 RYaN ENIEr ..., Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
JAVELIN
NCAA Regional/Pac-10: 61.62m / 60.00m
53.70m 181-02 ANdrew SMIth ... Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)
52.73m 173-01 Joshua Kinnaman .................eeeeeiiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienes Baldy Castillo Invite (3/19)
40.61m 133-03 RYaN ENIEr ..., Bill Sawyer Invite (3/6)

Pac-10 Championships
May 14-15 .................. Tucson, Ariz.

Wildcat Classic
May 22 ......ccoeeeeeeeennn. Tucson, Ariz.

NCAA West Region Championships
May 28-29 ............ Northridge, Calif.

NCAA Outdoor Championships
June 9-12 .................. Austin, Texas

USA Olympic Team Trials
July 9-18............. Sacramento, Calif.




